

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No.22568/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAJENDRA YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 479/2008)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A. No.1 in and S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 6848-6849/2008)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 7431/2008)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 7440/2008)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.12564-12567/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 7459/2008)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 7460/2008)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP,exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

....2/-

-2-

S.L.P.(C) Nos.12607-12610/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.R. Awasthi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.R. Awasthi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar,Adv.

Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master