

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12864-12867/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No.23885/2007,
CMWP No.24853/2007, CMWP No.24863/2007 and CMWP No.24866/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANUPMA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.12926-12929 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1 in and S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 7676/2008)
(For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

I.A. Nos.1-7 in and S.L.P.(C) Nos...../2008 (CC 7694/2008)
(For permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.12946-12949 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13087-13090 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13100-13103 of 2008
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13114-13117 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13119-13122 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13127-13130 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 7852/2008)
(For permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

-2-

S.L.P.(C) No...../2008 (CC 7865/2008)
(For permission to file SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within ten weeks.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. © No.10872 of 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master