

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No.22568/07
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAJENDRA YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place this petition along with the batch which is
already shown in the Advance List for 1st August, 2008, as
Item No.786.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master