

øITEM NO.71 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12864-12867/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No. 23885/2007  
& CMWP No. 24853/2007 & CMWP No. 24863/2007 & CMWP No.  
24866/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ANUPMA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12926-12929 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14230 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14258 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 12946-12949 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13087-13090 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13100-13103 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13114-13117 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13119-13122 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13127-13130 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 14263 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 14264 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 10872 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13893-13894 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13691 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 12564-12567 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13695 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and convection and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13697 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 13696 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13891 of 2008

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12607-12610 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 15797-15798 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 16432-16433/2008

SLP(C) NO. 18554-18557/2008

Date: 20/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
and for respondent(s)  
in 13691/08

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 10872/08 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 14263/2008 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 13893-94/08 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
in SLP 14258/2008 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Ms. Mukti Choudhary, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)  
in 13695-96, 13891/08 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K.Bhatia, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
in 13691/2008 and Mr. D.K.Arora, AAG UP  
for respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.  
in 12864-12867, Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
12926-12929, 12946- Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
12949,13100-13103, Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
13114-13117, 13119-13122,  
12607-12610,15797-15798,  
16432-16433 & 18554  
-18557/08

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let these petitions be placed on a non-miscellaneous day on 16th  
December, 2008.

In the meantime, parties may exchange affidavits and file additional  
documents.

-3-

We direct that in case the educational institutions succeed in these  
petitions, concerned universities shall be directed to hold special examination.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master